



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 442/2024**

NIRMALA & ANR.Appellants

Through: **Mr. Anshuman Bal,**
Advocate.

versus

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

LIMITED AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Mr.**
Harshit Singh and Mr.
Anant Dev, Advocates for
R-1/Insurance Company.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.01.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of Insurance Company requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 11.07.2025.
3. Trial Court record be requisitioned prior to the next date of hearing.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2025

DU