



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 442/2024**

NIRMALA & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Aastha Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

**ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Mr. Anant Dev
& Mr. Harshit Singh, Advocates for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

**ORDER
11.07.2025**

%

1. List the matter before the Delhi High Court and Mediation Centre on the date already fixed i.e. 15.07.2025 under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.
2. List the matter before Court on 15.12.2025.
3. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and bookmarked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
4. In the event that the parties are unable to settle the matter before the next date of hearing, the matter will proceed for final hearing. In such event, the parties shall file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the



compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.

4.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon by the learned Counsel for the parties shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 11, 2025/ ha